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4TH FLOOR BUILD UP: 20mm engineered timber on 18.5 WBP on

220X50 timber joists and 40X50 battens+ two layers of  15mm Sound bloc,

200 Rockwool within joists

TERRACE: Concrete paving slabs (450X450x35) on paving supports onBauder water proofing system

as specified on 110mm Bauder PIR tapered insulation on Bauder torch applied VB on 18mm WBP deck.

U=0.18W/m2K.

100X50 joists and two layers of 15mm Sound bloc.

insert 100mm rockwool in void within structure.

Threshold drain connected to nearest RWP.

ROOF: Modular tile green roof system, on Bauder bitumen water proofing system

as specified on 110mm Bauder PIR tapered insulation on Bauder torch applied VB on  18mm WBP

deck on 200mm Metsec joists on

suspended 12.5mm plaster board ceiling.

U=0.18W/m2K.

Allow for proprietary latch way system and Butler sink for irrigation/maintenance.

Access  via lift motor room/roof plant door.

BALUSTRADE: 17.52mm thick sand blasted laminated glass

mounted on Stainless steel flat bar (60X20) framing system

with inward bound 50mm hand rail.

EXTERNAL WALL: one layer of 15mm Sound bloc with 18mm WBP+ 1000g polythene VB+

100mm Mineral wool boards beween 200 Metsec+18mm cement board+ Tyvek+50mm Kooltherm K15+

50mm ventilated cladding zone /+metal rain screen system on

proprietary top hat U=0.26W/m2K (Part L2B target 0.28W/m2K),  O/A buildup 360mm

1883

3
2
5

2
9

1
0

358

1246

3
3

4
7

ToP

40.34

Green roof FFL

40.32

3RD FLOOR BUILD UP: strip out existing carpet, install new timber floor.

Data/power/voice integrated skirting system throughout office area.
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PROPOSED SECTION 1

Ground floor

First floor

Second floor

Third floor

(refurb)

Fourth floor

(new)

Plant floor/roof

(new)
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KEY

INTERNAL WALL: 2 layers of 15mm sound bloc+150 Metsec +2 layers of 15mm Sound bloc

100mm Rockwool insulation sandwiched. (O/A build up 210mm)

INTERNAL WALL: 1 layers of 15mm sound bloc+70 Metal stud +1 layers of 15mm Sound bloc

50mm Rockwool insulation sandwiched. (O/A build up 100mm)

INTERNAL WALL: Existing lift shaft masonry wall to continue

up to roof level ( extent to be established after opening up works)

DEMOLITIONS

SOW:  'SCOPE OF WORK' ZONE

EXTERNAL WALL: one layer of 15mm Sound bloc with 18mm WBP+ 1000g polythene VB+

100mm Mineral wool boards beween 200 Metsec studs+18mm cement board+50mm Kooltherm K15+

50mm ventilated cladding zone /+Zinc rain screen system on

proprietary top hat U=0.26W/m2K (Part L2B target 0.28W/m2K),  O/A buildup 360mm
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Office 1

61.2m²

D3-02

3000 C1

W1

W1
W1

W1

F1 S1

Room tag: floor no_room number

                   room name

                   Gross internal area m2

Door tag: floor no_door number

W3-02

Window tag: floor no_window number

Finishes tag:

ceiling height+ceiling finish

  Wall finish  ( 4 walls)

 Floor finish + skirting type

FLOOR INSET LIGHT

new level

37.09
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.3

1

New level

Existing level

Existing material/surface description

Existing structure shown in purple lines

Existing structures demolitions

shown in dotted purple lines

 RWP routes indicative

FINISHES KEY

W1= plaster painted

C1= plaster painted

F1= Oak engineered floor

F2= 600X600 porcelaine tiles

F3= Carpet

F4= Vinyl

S1= Sprayed timber RAL 9010

S2= 100 porcelaine tile skirting

S3= 100 Vinyl skirting with cove

W3= back painted glass splash

back to WB

W2= porcelaine tiles
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  PROPOSED SECTION 1 (through higher roof)
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